250,000 0.005 - -

Mr. Frank John Sixt (Notes 6 and 9) 255,000 0.005 - -
Mr. George Colin Magnus and his wife

(Notes 7 and 9)
13,333 0.001 - -

Relevant members of the Goldman Sachs
group which hold HTIL Shares (Notes 8
and 9)

- - - -

Aggregate number of HTIL Shares of the

Offeror, HTIHL and the Offeror Concert
Parties  3,228,929,582 67.066

- -

Independent HTIL Shareholders (Note 10) 1,585,633,293 32.934

- -

Total 4,814,562,875 100.000 4,814,562,875 100.000

Total number of Scheme Shares
 (Note 14)

1,908,740,622 39.645

12

On the assumption that all Outstanding HTIL Share Options are exercised before the Record
Date and the assumption that there is no other change in shareholding, the table below sets
out the shareholding structure of HTIL before the completion of the Proposal and
immediately upon completion of the Proposal:

 Assuming that all

Outstanding HTIL
Share Options are

exercised before the
Record Date and no

other change in
shareholding before

completion of the
Proposal

Upon completion of the
Proposal
(Note 12)

HTIL Shareholders Number of
HTIL Shares

% Number of
HTIL Shares

%

Offeror (Note 1) 285,893,149 5.923 2,207,200,437 45.725
HTIHL (Note 1) 2,619,929,104 54.275 2,619,929,104 54.275

 2,905,822,253 60.198 4,827,129,541 100.000

LKS-Controlled Companies (Notes 2 and 9) 266,621,499 5.523 - -
LKS-Trust Company (Notes 2 and 9) 153,280 0.003 - -
CKH-Controlled Companies (Notes 2 and 9) 52,092,587 1.079 - -
VL-Controlled Companies (Notes 3 and 9) 2,519,250 0.052 - -
CF-Controlled Company (Notes 4 and 9) 1,202,380 0.025 - -
Mrs. Chow Woo Mo Fong, Susan (Notes 5

and 9)
250,000 0.005 - -

Mr. Frank John Sixt (Notes 6 and 9) 255,000 0.005 - -
Mr. George Colin Magnus and his wife

(Notes 7 and 9)
13,333 0.001 - -

Relevant members of the Goldman Sachs
group which hold HTIL Shares (Notes 8
and 9)

- - - -

Aggregate number of HTIL Shares of the

Offeror, HTIHL and the Offeror Concert
Parties 3,228,929,582 66.891

- -

Independent HTIL Shareholders (Notes 10
and 13)

1,598,199,959 33.109
- -

Total 4,827,129,541 100.000 4,827,129,541 100.000

Total number of Scheme Shares
 (Note 15)

1,921,307,288 39.802

Notes:

1. The HTIL Shares in which the Offeror and HTIHL are interested will not form part of the Scheme Shares

and will not be cancelled.

2. The LKS-Controlled Companies, LKS-Trust Company and CKH-Controlled Companies are presumed to

13

be parties acting in concert with the Offeror in relation to the Proposal under the Takeovers Code.

3. Each of the VL-Controlled Companies is a company in which Mr. Li Tzar Kuoi, Victor, the Deputy

Chairman of HWL, is interested in the entire issued share capital.  The VL-Controlled Companies are
presumed to be parties acting in concert with the Offeror in relation to the Proposal under the Takeovers